This Society, pursuant to its licence under the Gambling Act 2003, has distributed net proceeds,
for the period 15t January to 301 June 2022 to the organisations listed below. The basic
approved criteria used in allocating this funding: the Society shall only consider donations to any
charitable, philanthropic, cultural, amateur sporting, bona fide youth or educational organisation
and any other purpose that is beneficial to any community or any section of it that are based in
the provincial area which this Society operates its class 4 gaming machines. No grants shall be
made to any party which will resolve in any commercial advantage, either directly or indirectly,
to any member site of the Bendigo Valley Sports and Charity Foundation. The Trustees
prioritise funding so that it is allocated fairly based on their impartial assessment of the needs of
the applicant and the value to any part of the community. The Trustees must consider prior
grants, efforts by the applicants {o maximise the use of any funding allocated and the
applicant’s efforts to conduct self-motivated fund-raising.

As a result of these criteria the funds have been allocated to: Community, Arts, Cultural and
Educational Organisations: 45.41%, Sporting Organisations: 54.59%

The list of organisations who have received funding from 18t January to 30 June 2022 is as
follows, those who have not been approved can be found below the approved applications.

Approved applications: 01 January to 30 June 2022

Supergrans Dunedin Charitable Trust $2,000 (5), Cardinals Softball Club $3,400 (1), Kaikorai Rugby Club $12,000
(1), Green Island Open Indoor Bowls Club $1,000 (1), Otago Show Jumping $53,500 (6), Omakau School $2,900 (4),
Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasia NZ) Charitable Trust $2,000 (5), Concord School $4,400 (4), St Clair Kindergarten
$2,000 (4), Concord Kindergarten $3,000 {4), Green Hut Track Group $1,700 (1), Otago Country Music Club Inc
$1,300 (1), Youthline Otago Inc $5,000 {5}, Jonathan Rhodes Kindergarten $2,000 {4}, St Kilda Bowling Club Inc
$1,000 (5), TJ's Way Trust $1,500 (4), Kavanagh College $2,000 (4), Friends of the Globe Theatre $500 (6}, Green
Island School BOT $2,000 (4}, Opoho Playcentre $500 (4), Sacred Heart School BOT $2,000 (4}, Balaclava School
$5,000 (4), West Taieri Ladies Hockey Club $1,000 (6), Otago Woodturners Guild Inc $10,000 (6}, Dunedin
Community Salmon Trust $3,000 (1), Halfway Bush Kindergarten $5,000 {4), Wakari Kindergarten $2,000 (4), Kings
United Hockey Club $2,000 (6), Mornington School $5,000 (4}, Otago University Hockey Club $1,000 (1),
Basketball Otago Inc $15,000 (5), Reid Park Kindergarten $2,000 (4), East Otago High School $1,500 {4), ME
Information & Support Services Inc $3,000 (5), Otage Croquet Assn inc $1,000 (5), Wakari Art Group Inc $700 (1),
Special Olympics Lower South island Snow Sports $4,000 {5}, Dunedin Poultry, Pigeon & Cage Bird Inc $700 (1},
Taieri Netball Club $1,000 (7), Fire in ice $800 (1), Tautuku Fishing Club Inc $3,000 (5), St Mary's School BOT
$2,900 (4}, Logan Park High School BOT $5,000 (4), Pine Hill School $3,200 (4), Netball South Zone Inc $10,000 {5),
University Albion Netball Club $2,000 (6), St Leonards School BOT $2,300 {4} ,Eastern Rughy Football Club $7,500
(5), Probus Club of Dunedin South $400 (1)}, Chisholm Park Golf Club Inc $35,000 (5}, West Taieri Rugby Football
Club Inc $10,000 {5), Wakari Bowling Club Inc $3,500 (5), Vauxhall Indoor Bowling Club $800 {1}, Bradford School
BOT $5,000 (4), Mornington Free Kindergarten $3,000 (4), Leith Crogquet Club $2,000 (5), Waikouaiti District
Museum $1,000 (1), Otago Table Tennis Assn Inc $1,000 (7), Basketball Otago $2,000 (5}, Saddle Hill Foundation
Trust $1,000 (4), Ready & Steady Seniors Mosgiel $2,000 (1), Sacred Heart School BOT $2,000 (4), Gecrge Street
Normal School $4,000 (4), Brockvilie School BOT $9,000 (4), Dunedin Swim Coaching Board Inc $1,000 (3},
Alhambra Union RFC $40,000 (5}, Corstorphine Kindergarten $4,000 (4), Kew Indoor Bowling Club $500 (5),
Carisbrook School $10,000 (4), Eclipse Cheerleading Fundraising Soc Inc $2,000 (5}, Cystic Fibrosis Assn of New
Zealand $1,000 (5), Wakari School BOT $10,000 (4), St Peter Chanel School $5,000 {4), St Kilda Brass Band Inc
$5,000 (6), Hearing Assn Inc - Dunedin Branch {Hearing Support Otago) $1,000 (3), East Otago Musical Theatre Inc
$3,000 (5), Tahuna Normal Intermediate School $5,000 {4}, Caninspire Charitable Trust $1,000 (5), Andersons Bay
Bowling Club Inc $1,500 (5), St Clair Surf Life Saving Club $8,000 (5), Otago Golf Club Inc $20,000 (1), Kaikorai



Gray’s Sport & Travel Inc $1,500 (1), Parent to Parent Inc $1,000 {1), Burnside Indoor Bowling Club $600 (1),
Southern Rugby Football Club Inc $43,000 {5), Diving Otakou {2015} Inc $1,400 (1}, Edmund Rice Camps 53,000
(4), Elmgrove School BOT $5,000 {4), Cutram Bowling Club Inc $1,000 (1), Golf Otago Inc $1,000 (6), Kavanagh
College $2,000 (4), Dunedin Rughby Foothall Club Inc $5,000 (5}, Millennium Sport Club $560 (1), Port Chalmers
Foundry Charitable Trust $1,000 (5), Kaikorai Bowling Club $5,000 (4), Central Otago Regional Orchestra $2,000
{6}, University of Otago Assn Football Club $4,000 {4), Otago Boys High Schoo! $1,000 (4), Otago Softball Assn Inc
$8,000 {6), Autism New Zealand Inc $3,000 {5}, Rotary Park Kindergarten $3,000 (4), Dunedin Chapter Sweet
Adelines INT'L Inc - Dunedin Harmony Chorus $2,000 (1), Mosgiel Central Kindergarten $3,000 {4), Dunedin Fringe
Arts Trust $2,000 (1), Helen Deem Kindergarten $1,300 {4), Parafed Otago $3,000 (5), Northern JFA $900 (1),
Macandrew Bay Scout Group $1,000 (5), Broad Bay School $2,600 (4), St Joseph's Cathedral School $3,000 {4),
East Taieri School BOT $4,600 (4), Nature School Dunedin $2,000 (4), Green Island Kindergarten $3,000 (4),
Silverpeaks Country Music Club Inc $3,000{5), Dunedin Bird Club Inc $2,000 (1), Millennium Sports Club $750 (1),
Dunedin Netball Centre Inc $12,500 (5), Taieri Golf Club Inc $35,000 (5) Portobello School $2,000 (4), Neptune
Swimming Club $3,700 (1), Dunedin Performing Arts Competition Soc $500 (6), Otago Croguet Assn Inc $400 (1),
Otago Symphonic Band $1,300 (1}, St Kilda Bowling Club Inc $1,000 (7), StarJam Charitable Trust $1,000 (3), Tumai
Beach Restoration Trust $1,000 (5), Macandrew Bay Bowling Club $500 (1), Green Island Bowling Club $2,000 (8),
Dressage Otago $2,000 (5), Outram School BOT $1,000 (4), Otago Rowing Assn $4,300 (1), Waikouaiti Primary
School $5,000 (4), Dunedin Community Transport Trust $2,000 (1), Dunedin Land Search and Rescue Inc $8,000
(5), Mosgiel Ballet Competitions Soc $1,000 (1), Kaikorai Valley College BOT $5,000 (4}, Taieri District Pony Club
Inc $2,500 (5), Big Rock Primary School $2,300 {4), Otago Badminton Assn $8,000 {7}, Kaikorai Cricket Club Inc
$3,000 (5), Port Chalmers Primary School BOT $2,300 (4}, St Kilda Kindergarten $3,000 (4), Balmacewen Tennis
Club $1,500 (5), East Otago Blokes Shed Soc Inc $2,000 (5), Andersons Bay Basketball Club inc $2,000 (5), Taieri
Coliege BOT $4,000 (4}, Kaikorai Rugby Football Club - Bishopscourt Touch $4,000 (1), City of Dunedin Pipe Band
Inc $5,000 (5), Dunedin City Jazz Orchestra Inc $1,500 (5), Roslyn Free Kindergarten $2,000 (4}, Progress of
Waikouaiti Area $2,500 (5), Southern Zone of NZRL Inc $5,000 {5), Waikouaiti Trotting Club $10,000 (5), St Kilda
Darts Club $2,000 {1), Community St Kilda Library $3,000 (1), Kaikorai Bowling Club $5,000 (5}, Sacred Heart
School BOT $2,000 {4), Roslyn Bowling Club $2,300 (1}, Southern ice Hockey League $2,000 (5}, Beaumont Racing
Club Inc $1,500 (1), St Mary's School Mosgiel $5,000 (4), Dunedin Youth Orchestra $1,000 (1), North East Valley
Bowling Club $4,000 (5), Otago Racing Club Inc 520,000 {5), Karitane School $2,300 (4), St Clair Golf Club Inc
$15,000 (5), Macandrew Bay School $3,000 {4), Parent to Parent NZ Inc - T/a Otago $1,000 (5), Grant's Braes
School $5,000 (4), Rachel Reynolds Kindergarten $3,000 (4), Tennis Otago Inc $3,000 (3), Maori Hill School BOT
$5,000 (4), Dunedin Midwinter Celebrations $2,500 (5}, Breast Cancer Aotearoa Coalition $2,000 (5), Portobello
Kindergarten $2,000 (4}, Maori Hili AFC Junior Club $1,000 (1), Otago Girls High School $1,500 (4), Northern AFC
$2,000 (7), Otago Girls High School $1,000 {4), Ardleigh Golf Club Inc $3,000 {6}, South Coast Board Riders Assn
$5,000 (5), Taieri Competitions Soc $1,000 {1), Roslyn Maori Hil! Playcentre $2,000 (4), Dunedin Returned &
Services Assn $1,000 (1), Pregnancy Help Inc Dunedin Branch $3,000 (5), Dunedin Performing Arts Competition
Soc $1,300 (1), NZ Choral Federation Otago Branch $1,200 (1), Volunteering Otago Trust $1,000 (6), Parkinson's
New Zealand Charitable Trust $1,000 (3), Otago Touch Assn Inc $10,000 {6), Mid City Magic Basketball Club
$5,000 (7), Dunedin Underwater Hockey Club $1,500 (5), Waikouaiti Riding for the Disabled $1,000 (5), Otago
Squash Rackets Club Inc $1,900 (1), Kaikorai School BOT $5,000 (4), Eimgrove School BOT $1,000 (4),
Ravenshourne School BOT $2,500 {4), Otago Handball $1,000 (6), Bathgate Park School $1,500 (4), Otago Cricket
Assn Inc $5,000 (7), Kingslea School $1,900 (4}, Mosgiel Football Club Juniors $4,800 (1), City Rise Basketball Club
$1,000 (7), Otago Hockey Assn (1990) Inc $20,000 (5), Taieri Bowling Club $7,500 {5), Otematata Go!f Club Inc
$15,000 (5}, Halfway Bush School BOT $4,700 (4}, Eastern Junior Rugby Club $3,000 (1}, Dunedin Parents Centre
$2,000 (4), Otago Girls High School $1,500 (4}, Richard Hudson Kindergarten $2,500 (4), Sisland Park Golf Club
$35,000 (5), Andersons Bay Community Kindergarten Inc $500{4), Warrington School $2,500 {4}, Mornington Free
Kindergarten $2,000 {4), Roslyn Wakari Assn Football Club Inc $30,000 (5}, Pirates Football Club Dunedin Inc
$2,000 (5}, Abbotsford Kindergarten $2,000 {(4), Mosgiel Brass Band Inc 52,000 (1), Brain injury Assn {Otago) Inc



$2,500 (5), Port Chaimers Free Kindergarten $1,500 (4), St Clair School $5,000 (4}, Special Olympics Otago Trust
$5,000 (1)

Reasons for Approving;

1 — Approved in full

2 — Part qualifies only

3 — Assessment of financial viability of applicant

4 — Educational

5 — Benefit to community of either applicant or purpose
6 — Applicants ability to raise funds

7 — Trust available funds

8 — Prioritising available funds

Applications declined: 01 January to 30 June 2022

Te Hou Ora Otepoti Inc  2,7498.50 (E), Central Cinema Inc $3,631.30 (A}, Green Island Cricket Club Inc $5,000 (D),
Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind $10,000 (E), Hiwa Navigation Ltd $5,000 (D), Dunedin Swim Coaching
Board $5,482.99 (E), Caversham Bowling Club Inc $6,765.22 (D), Adventure Media Group Ltd $12,000 (B),
University of Otago Assn Football Club $4,312.50 (C), Polish Heritage of Otago & Southland Charitable Trust
$7,642 (B), Dunedin {New Zealand) Masters Games Trust $12,500 (E}, Save the Otago Peninsula Soc Inc $3,000 (E),
Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind Inc $6,500 (E), Seafarers Sevens Rugby Inc $3,600 (D), Otago
Secondary School Sport Assn Inc $2,120 (E), Beachlands Speedway Inc $73,921 (E), Wellness Empathy Kindness
Aotearoa Trust 510,000 (B), Anglican Family Care $3,000 {E), Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust $4,000 (£), Te
Whare Pounamu - Dunedin Women'’s Refuge $1,000 (E), Life Education Trust Coastal Otago $5,000 (E), University
of Otago Rughy Inc $6,000 (D), Northern AFC Dunedin Inc $10,000 (D}, University Grange Cricket Club $3,000 {D),
Taieri Hockey Club $3,000 (D), Iceinline Central Inc $5,000 (A), Surf Life Saving New Zealand Inc $12,173.88 {E),
Naseby Golf Club Inc $5,000 (A), New Zealand Symphony Orchestra Foundation $10,523.19 (E}, Greater Green
Island Community Network Charitable Trust $15,000 (B), Scout Association of NZ $8,000 {E), South Island Siberian
Husky Club Inc $1,500 (A}, Mobility Dogs Assistance Trust $2,000 (E), Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand
$397.30 (B), Southern Country Music Awards Charitable Trust $5,000 (D}, Otago Aero Club $4,800 (E)

Reasons for Declined:

A — Qut of Area

B — Purpose does not qualify

C — Supplies location (Dunedin)

D — Insufficient benefit to the Community

E — Assessment of financial Viability of applicant



